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GUAM COMMUNITY COLLEGE

FY2014 Budget Request by Object (Departmental Level)

Includes: Priority 1 & 2

GENERAL FUND - 01

[GCC-DEPT1]

ALL Departments
OBJECT CODE /| CATEGORY DEPARTMENT AMOUNT REQUESTED
110 Regular Salaries/Increments 1010 OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT 205,856
1020 PEACE OFFICER STANDARDS AND TRAININ 51,266
1030 COMMUNICATIONS & PROMOTIONS 76,260
1050 ALUMNI RELATIONS 51,266
1060 PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 157,632
1061 GED 34,368
1065 FACILITIES 223,719
3000 OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT (FAD) 195,758
3010 BUSINESS OFFICE 373,594
3020 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM 427,991
3030 HUMAN RESOURCES 250,198
3040 MATERIALS MANAGEMENT 176,612
3045 BOOK STORE 24,285
3060 STUDENT FINANCIAL AID 136,856
3070 ENVIRONMENTAL SAFETY 85,512
3080 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SERVICES & SE 38,934
5000 OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT (AAD) 146,421
5020 ADMISSIONS & REGISTRATION 218,423
5030 AlIER 84,523
5050 CONTINUING EDUCATION 106,670
6000 DEAN'S OFFICE-TPS 246,155
6110 AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 434,345
6150 COSMETOLOGY 103,491
6220 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 305,980
6410 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 164,807
6420 SOCIAL SCIENCE 170,679
6550 VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS 38,741
6610 ADULT BASIC EDUCATION 18,921
6710 MEDICAL ASSISTANT 262,212
6730 PRACTICAL NURSING 325,599
6810 TOURISM & HOSPITALITY 802,617
6950 CONSTRUCTION TRADES 382,974
6970 MARKETING 318,777
6980 ACCOUNTING 65,530
6990 SUPERVISION & MANAGEMENT 40,915
7000 DEAN'S OFFICE - TSS 368,641
7110 MATH 273,318
7120 SCIENCE 149,196
7210 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES 187,839
7211 NIGHT ADMINISTRATION 82,938
7220 HEALTH SERVICES CENTER 119,007
7420 CENTER FOR STUDENT INVOLVEMENT 139,780
7510 OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 109,154
7610 ASSESSMENT & COUNSELING 454,910
7615 VOCATIONAL GUIDANCE PROGRAM 241,216
7630 ACCOMODATIVE SERVICES 55,093
7710 COMPUTER SCIENCE 232,280
7750 ENGLISH 64,881
7760 DEVELOPMENTAL EDUCATION 410,880
7810 ELECTRONICS 403,325
7950 LEARNING RESOURCES CENTER 243,567
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FY2014 Budget Request by Object (Departmental Level)

Includes: Priority 1 & 2
ALL Departments

GUAM COMMUNITY COLLEGE

GENERAL FUND - 01

[GCC-DEPT1]

OBJECT CODE / CATEGORY

DEPARTMENT

AMOUNT REQUESTED

120 Benefits-Full Time

Tuesday, June 11, 2013 2:09:47 PM

TOTAL REGULAR SALARIES/INCREMENTS

1010
1020
1030
1050
1060
1061
1065
3000
3010
3020
3030
3040
3045
3060
3070
3080
5000
5020
5030
5050
6000
6110
6150
6220
6410
6420
6550
6610
6710
6730
6810
6950
6970
6980
6990
7000
7110
7120
7210
7211
7220
7420
7510
7610
7615
7630
7710
7750
7760
7810

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

PEACE OFFICER STANDARDS AND TRAININ

COMMUNICATIONS & PROMOTIONS
ALUMNI RELATIONS

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

GED

FACILITIES

OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT (FAD)
BUSINESS OFFICE

MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM
HUMAN RESOURCES

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT

BOOK STORE

STUDENT FINANCIAL AID
ENVIRONMENTAL SAFETY

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SERVICES & SE

OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT (AAD)
ADMISSIONS & REGISTRATION
AIER

CONTINUING EDUCATION
DEAN'S OFFICE-TPS
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY
COSMETOLOGY

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION
CRIMINAL JUSTICE

SOCIAL SCIENCE

VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS
ADULT BASIC EDUCATION
MEDICAL ASSISTANT
PRACTICAL NURSING

TOURISM & HOSPITALITY
CONSTRUCTION TRADES
MARKETING

ACCOUNTING

SUPERVISION & MANAGEMENT
DEAN'S OFFICE - TSS

MATH

SCIENCE

STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
NIGHT ADMINISTRATION
HEALTH SERVICES CENTER
CENTER FOR STUDENT INVOLVEMENT
OFFICE TECHNOLOGY
ASSESSMENT & COUNSELING
VOCATIONAL GUIDANCE PROGRAM
ACCOMODATIVE SERVICES
COMPUTER SCIENCE

ENGLISH

DEVELOPMENTAL EDUCATION
ELECTRONICS

12

JUN 12 2013

$10,283,912

77,235
17,294
25,409
17,294
64,114
16,398
92,419
70,901
141,331
177,189
97,243
71,029
8,533
55,235
29,061
12,795
56,823
84,102
32,322
40,695
90,366
172,572
40,316
108,297
63,500
66,969
18,793
9,185
106,687
127,853
308,737
140,052
126,630
21,925
13,932
145,929
110,341
56,267
73,707
31,712
43,024
62,749
40,061
161,207
86,096
20,445
84,658
24,341
153,793
143,973



GUAM COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FY2014 Budget Request by Object (Departmental Level)

Includes: Priority 18& 2 GENERAL FUND - 01
ALL Departments

|GCC-DEPT1]

OBJECT CODE / CATEGORY DEPARTMENT AMOUNT REQUESTED
120 Benefits-Full Time 7950 LEARNING RESOURCES CENTER 99,793
TOTAL BENEFITS-FULL TIME $3,941,332
220 Travel: Local Mileage 1020 PEACE OFFICER STANDARDS AND TRAININ 5,155
TOTAL TRAVEL: LOCAL MILEAGE $5,155
230 Contractual Services 1000 BOARD OF TRUSTEES 9,115
1010 OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT 33,725
1020 PEACE OFFICER STANDARDS AND TRAININ 20,000
1030 COMMUNICATIONS & PROMOTIONS 22,100
1060 PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 500
1061 GED 9,500
1065 FACILITIES 276,088
3000 OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT (FAD) 2,860
3010 BUSINESS OFFICE 34,125
3020 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM 510,440
3030 HUMAN RESOURCES 4,500
3040 MATERIALS MANAGEMENT 250,500
3060 STUDENT FINANCIAL AID 1,700
3070 ENVIRONMENTAL SAFETY 25,000
3080 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SERVICES & SE 291,318
5000 OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT (AAD) 5,600
5020 ADMISSIONS & REGISTRATION 5,890
5030 AIER 20,050
6000 DEAN'S OFFICE-TPS 600
6110 AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 900
6210 EDUCATION 600
6220 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 600
6410 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 2,000
6430 EMT 5,300
6550 VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS 500
6610 ADULT BASIC EDUCATION 500
6620 ADULT HIGH SCHOOL 500
6640 ESL (ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE) 500
6710 MEDICAL ASSISTANT 2,000
6730 PRACTICAL NURSING 9,175
6810 TOURISM & HOSPITALITY 9,500
6820 CULINARY 14,500
6970 MARKETING 560
6980 ACCOUNTING 2,150
6990 SUPERVISION & MANAGEMENT 1,400
7000 DEAN'S OFFICE - TSS 200
7210 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES 3,200
7220 HEALTH SERVICES CENTER 1,550
7610 ASSESSMENT & COUNSELING 5,055
7615 VOCATIONAL GUIDANCE PROGRAM 4,095
7630 ACCOMODATIVE SERVICES 14,000
7950 LEARNING RESOURCES CENTER 15,491
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $1,617,887
240 Supplies & Materials 1020 PEACE OFFICER STANDARDS AND TRAININ 6,754
TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS $6,754
290 Miscellaneous Expense 6620 ADULT HIGH SCHOOL 46,176
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FY2014 Budget Request by Object (Departmental Level)

Includes: Priority 1& 2

GUAM COMMUNITY COLLEGE

GENERAL FUND - 01

|GCC-DEPT1]

ALL Departments

OBJECT CODE / CATEGORY DEPARTMENT AMOUNT REQUESTED
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE $46,176

361 Power 1065 FACILITIES 1,578,000
TOTAL POWER $1,578,000

362 Water/Sewer 1065 FACILITIES 48,000
TOTAL WATER/SEWER $48,000

364 TELEPHONE/FAX 1065 FACILITIES 56,429
TOTAL TELEPHONE/FAX $56,429

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

$17,583,645

Tuesday, June 11,2013 2:09:47 PM
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GUAM COMMUNITY COLLEGE (GCC-DEPTY]
FY2014 Budget Request by Object (Departmental Level)

Irieludea: ProAty. 1:& 2 MANPOWER DEVELOPMENT FUND - 04
ALL Departments

OBJECT CODE / CATEGORY DEPARTMENT ANMOUNT REQUESTED

110 Regular Salaries/Increments 6110 AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 55,775
6910 APPRENTICESHIP 113,642
6950 CONSTRUCTION TRADES 49,416
7810 ELECTRONICS 54,525
TOTAL REGULAR SALARIES/INCREMENTS $273,358

120 Benefits-Full Time 6110 AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 18,758
6910 APPRENTICESHIP 44,331
6950 CONSTRUCTION TRADES 19,320
7810 ELECTRONICS 18,351
TOTAL BENEFITS-FULL TIME $100,760

230 Contractual Services 6910 APPRENTICESHIP 27,000
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $27,000

240 Supplies & Materials 6110 AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 15,000
6910 APPRENTICESHIP 59,500
6950 CONSTRUCTION TRADES 40,326
TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS $114,826

250 Equipment 6110 AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 20,114
6910 APPRENTICESHIP 63,500
6950 CONSTRUCTION TRADES 16,350
TOTAL EQUIPMENT $99,964

290 Miscellaneous Expense 6910 APPRENTICESHIP 1,083,083
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE $1,083,083

TOTAL MANPOWER DEVELOPMENT FUND $1,698,991
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